

Order below Exh.6 in RCA No.14/2026

(CNR No.MHRT040002022026)

1. Heard the learned Advocate for the applicant. Perused the application, the documents placed on record, and the prayer for ad-interim temporary injunction /stay.

2. Upon consideration of the averments made in the application and the material available on record, this Court is of the view that no case of such urgency is made out as would warrant grant of an ex parte ad-interim injunction at this stage. The relief sought by the applicant, if granted without hearing the respondents, may affect their rights and interests. Further, it is not appeared that, any imminent threat of irreparable loss or injury which cannot be compensated at a later stage. In the facts and circumstances of the case, the principles of natural justice require that the respondents be afforded an opportunity of being heard before any interim relief is considered. Hence, issuance of notice to the respondents is necessary. Thus, following order:-

ORDER

1. Issue notice to the respondents.
2. E.P. and S.B. allowed, if prayed.

sd/-

Date-10-06-2026

(V.G.Patil)
I/C District Judge-2, @
District Judge-1, Khed.

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this pdf file order are same word as per original order.

Name of Stenographer : Mrs.V.S.Kulkarni,

Court Name : District Court-2, Khed.

Date of Decision : 10.06.2026

Order Signed by P.O. on : 10.06.2026

Order uploaded on : 10.06.2026